GULFSTREAM PARK - July 30, 2022 - Race 3
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 Ibs.
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Discreet Dancer - 1:02.34 - December 3, 2011)

Purse: $55,000

Includes: $10,000 FTHA-FOA
Includes: $5,000 State Bred
Available Money: $55,000

Value of Race: $40,000 1st $24,000, 2nd $8,400, 3rd $4,400, 4th $2,000, 5th $400, 6th $400, 7th $400

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 1:30 Start: Good for all except 1 Timer: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
- 4 XY Point (Zayas, Edgard)
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Fractional Times: 22.51 45.45 57.54
Split Times:
Run-Up: 30 feet

Prudencio (Perez, Edgar)
Dellacroce (Leon, Sonny)
Hollywood Hero (Morelos, Jose)
Caddy Man (Krigger, Kevin)
Black Fury (Reyes, Leonel)

(22:94) (12:09) (6:72)
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Winner: XY Point, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Dialed In out of Classiest Gem, by Dehere. Foaled Apr 04, 2020 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Don M. Robinson & Allen Schubert

Owner: Gelfenstein Farm
Trainer: Joseph, Jr., Saffie

Scratched Horse(s): Seax (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $174,832

Pgm Horse Win
4 XY Point 5.80
7  Companuevo
5  Prudencio

Place Show Wager Type
3.00 240  $1.00 Exacta
2.40 2.10  $0.50 Trifecta

2.60  $0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double

$0.50 Pick 3
$2.00 Quinella
$1.00 Super High Five

Winning Numbers

4-7
4-7-5
4-7-5-2
1-4

8-1-4 (3 correct)

47
4-7-5-2-1

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

7.10
9.35
12.38
7.40
14.40
6.00
395.10
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Horse Name

XY Point
Companuevo
Prudencio
Dellacroce
Hollywood Hero
Caddy Man
Black Fury

Start
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lHead
56

31 1/2
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Fin

16 1/2
26112
37 3/4
418
514 1/2
gl51/4
720 1/2
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Odds

1.90
1.10*
5.00
36.30
22.20
6.10
33.70

Pool
152,726
89,967
62,334
19,849
56,638
5,305
23,437

Comments

pace 2-3p, left lead
2wd, 5wd 3/16, up 2nd
stalk 3wd, held 3rd
speed inside winner
hit gate,shy early,ins
steadied early, 4-5wd
outrun 3wd

Trainers: 4 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 7 - Sano, Antonio; 5 - Gutierrez, Fausto; 2 - Cordero-Lopez, Alexis; 1 - Pita, Daniel; 3 - Plesa, Jr., Edward; 8 - Cioffi,

Antonio

Owners: 4 - Gelfenstein Farm; 7 - Twin Racing Stable and Phillips Racing Partnership; 5 - St. George Stable LLC; 2 -Arnaldo Monge; 1 -Daniel Pita; 3
-Richard Malouf; 8 - Just for Fun Stable;

Footnotes

XY POINT set the pace alternating between the two and three paths, drew clear around the turn, continued on the left lead in the lane and widened under a
drive. COMPANUEVO lacked early speed, raced two wide around the turn, swung out in upper stretch and rallied for the place. PRUDENCIO stalked the
pace three wide, could not keep pace with the winner in the lane and held well enough to save the show. DELLACROCE had early speed inside of the
winner and tired in the lane. HOLLYWOOD HERO hit the starting gate, shied a bit early, saved ground and never threatened. CADDY MAN steadied early,
raced four and five wide and made little impact. BLACK FURY was outrun while racing three wide.
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